RESOLUTION No. 19'351

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO 1 TO THE
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND
VIATRON SYSTEMS INC., EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE
CONTRACT TO SEPTEMBER 30,2019 AND INCREASING THE
AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT TO A NEW MAXIMUM NOT
TO EXCEED OF $80,000

WHEREAS, in 2016 the Purchasing Division awarded a competitive Bid to Viatron
Systems Inc. for Document Scanning, Indexing and Conversion Services; and

WHEREAS, the County entered into a purchasing contract with Viatron Systems Inc. in
the amount of $25,000 for a contract term from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Viatron Systems Inc. is working on various scanning projects throughout the
County including Community Development Agency, Clerk of the Board and Public Defender;
and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend their Agreement to accommodate the completion
of these projects through September 30, 2019 and revise the contract maximum not to exceed
amount from $25,000 to $80,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors
of the County of Nevada, State of California, approves Amendment No. 1 to the contract between
the County of Nevada and Viatron Systems Inc. increasing the maximum not to exceed contract
amount of $80,000, extending the contract termination to September 30, 2019, and authorizes the
Purchasing Agent to execute Amendment No 1 and all required documents.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 25th day of June, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan
K. Hoek and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Richard Anderson, Chair

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors W

6/25/2019 cc: Purchasing*
AC* (Hol 7/5/2019 cc: Purchasing*
AC* (Release)
VS, Inc.



AMENDMENT No.1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESM3658 WITH Viatron Systems Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 25t day of June, 2019 by and between Viatron
Systems Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement
between the parties entitled Document Imaging, Conversion and Indexing Services executed on
July 1, 2018

WHEREAS, as the County has encountered various projects throughout the year and will
exceed the original Agreement amount; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the maximum
contract amount to $80,000 and extend the term through September 30, 2019 to allow for
completion of the current projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of June 1, 2019 .
2. The contract termination date shall be September 30, 2019.
3 That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by $55,000 to a new

maximum contract amount not to exceed $80,000.

4, That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force
and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA
B R

By: %/%/ &

Albert Fader
Vice President



